508413995 03/01/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI62940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.	02/28/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	TP-Link USA Corporation	
Street Address:	dress: 10 Mauchly	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92618		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8176148
Patent Number:	9392538
Patent Number:	8705350
Patent Number:	8229357

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303)4058522
Email: Isun@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lily Sun

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108944-1436429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lily Sun
SIGNATURE:	Lily Sun
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Verizon Signed Patent Assignment - TP-Link USA\_executed#page1.tif source=Verizon Signed Patent Assignment - TP-Link USA\_executed#page2.tif source=Verizon Signed Patent Assignment - TP-Link USA\_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 508413995 REEL: 066608 FRAME: 0924

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of the below date ("Effective Date") by and between Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 ("Assignor"), and TP-Link USA Corporation, a California corporation, having a mailing address of 10 Mauchly, Irvine, CA 92618 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) patent applications and patents listed in the attached Appendix A (collectively, "Patents");
- (b) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents that are claimed in the Patents, as originally filed or amended as of or prior to the Effective Date;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any of the Patents, as well as the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries assigned to Buyer under subparagraph (b) above;
- (d) causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or the rights described in subparagraph (b) above, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) past and future damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (e) rights to collect past and future royalties or other payments for a license under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any of the foregoing, other than as agreed upon by the Parties.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

[Remainder of page deliberately left blank]

10 of 15

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Signed at <u>BASKING RIDGE</u>	ZU;	on	Fos. 28, 202
ASSIGNOR			
By VERIZON PATENT AN		NG INC	
Name: JOSEPH ALAI Title: VICE PRESI	ieri		
Title: VICE PRESI	DENT		
,			
Signed at	CA	on	February 28, 2024
	7		
ASSIGNEE			
By: TP-Link USA Corporation			
Name: Deyi Suu  Deyi Shu (Feb 28, 2024 14:58 PST)		-	
CEO			

11 of 15

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

## APPENDIX A

Patent Number	Country	Patent Application Number	Title	Issue Date
US8176148	US	11/756080	Method And System For Wireless Network Configuration	4/18/2012
US9392538	US	14/260122	Automated Wireless Channel Changing	6/26/2016
US8705350	US	12/766326	Methods And Systems For Maintaining Quality Of Service (Qos) Levels For Data Transmissions	4/2/2014
US8229357	US	11/615076	Method And System For A Portable Wireless Range	7/4/2012

CONFIDENTIAL 12 of 15 Appendix A

**RECORDED: 03/01/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 066608 FRAME: 0927